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2018-19 Purdue basketball schedule
Day Date  Opponent  Location Time TV

Fri. Nov. 1 1 Marian University (Ind.) West Lafayette, Ind.

Tues. Nov. 6  Fairfi eld  West Lafayette, Ind.

Sat. Nov. 10 2 Ball State  West Lafayette, Ind.

Thurs. Nov. 15 2 vs. Appalachian State Charleston, S.C. 5 PM ESPN2

Fri. Nov. 16 2 vs. Wichita State / Davidson Charleston, S.C.

Sun. Nov. 18 2 vs. TBD  Charleston, S.C.

Fri. Nov. 23  Robert Morris West Lafayette, Ind.

Tues. Nov. 28 3 at Florida State Tallahassee, Fla.

Sat. Dec. 1 * at Michigan  Ann Arbor, Mich.

Thurs. Dec. 6 * Maryland  West Lafayette, Ind.

Sun. Dec. 9  at Texas  Austin, Texas

Sat. Dec. 15 4 vs. Notre Dame Indianapolis, Ind.

Thurs. Dec. 20  Ohio  West Lafayette, Ind.

Sat. Dec. 29  Belmont  West Lafayette, Ind. 

Thurs. Jan. 3 * Iowa  West Lafayette, Ind.

Tues. Jan. 8 * at Michigan State East Lansing, Mich.

Fri. Jan. 11 * at Wisconsin Madison, Wis.

Tues. Jan. 15 * Rutgers  West Lafayette, Ind.

Sat. Jan. 19 * Indiana  West Lafayette, Ind.

Wed. Jan. 23 * at Ohio State Columbus, Ohio

Sun. Jan. 27 * Michigan State West Lafayette, Ind.

Thurs. Jan. 31 * at Penn State State College, Pa.

Sun. Feb. 3 * Minnesota  West Lafayette, Ind.

Sat. Feb. 9 * Nebraska  West Lafayette, Ind.

Tues. Feb. 12 * at Maryland College Park, Md.

Sat. Feb. 16 * Penn State West Lafayette, Ind.

Tues. Feb. 19 * at Indiana  Bloomington, Ind.

Sat. Feb. 23 * at Nebraska  Lincoln, Neb.

Wed. Feb. 27 * Illinois  West Lafayette, Ind.

Sat. March 2 * Ohio State  West Lafayette, Ind.

Tues. March 5 * at Minnesota Minneapolis, Minn.

Sat. March 9 * at Northwestern Evanston, Ill.

March 13-17 5 Big Ten Tournament Chicago, Ill. TBD BTN / CBS

March 19 - April 8 6 NCAA Tournament TBD TBD TBA

• Home games in bold.

• All times Eastern; dates and times are subject to change.

* Big Ten Conference Game

1 Exhibition Game (West Lafayette, Ind.)

2 Charleston Classic (West Lafayette, Ind. / Charleston, S.C.)

3 Big Ten / ACC Challenge (Tallahassee, Fla.)

4 Crossroads Classic (Indianapolis, Ind.)

5 Big Ten Tournament (Chicago, Ill.)

6 NCAA Tournament (To Be Announced)


